
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 
 
DANIEL D. LINDEMANN and  
GERALD W. HOLZWORTH, 
 
Plaintiffs, 
 
v.       Case No.: 2017-CA-001704-K  
 
THE CITY OF PENSACOLA,  
THE CITY OF PENSACOLA COMMUNITY  
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, and 
THE FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE  
CONSERVATION COMMISSION, 
 
 Defendants. 
_____________________________________/ 
 

 
PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

 
 COME NOW the Plaintiffs by and through their undersigned counsel and, pursuant to Rule 

1.420(a)(1) of the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, dismiss this action without prejudice. 

 

 
/s/ Robert A. Emmanuel     
Robert A. Emmanuel 
Florida Bar No.: 283797 
Adam C. Cobb 
Florida Bar No.: 0124642 
Emmanuel, Sheppard and Condon  
30 South Spring Street 
Pensacola, FL 32502  
Phone: 850-433-6581 
rae@esclaw.com, acobb@esclaw.com  
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed using the 

Florida E-Filing Portal which will send electronic notice of such filing to the following on this 

27th day of June, 2018: 

Jason A. Zimmerman, Esq. 
Thomas A. Cloud, Esq. 
Gray Robinson, P.A. 
Post Office Box 3068 
Orlando, FL 32802 
Thomas.cloud@gray-robinson.com 
Jan.gordon@gray-robinson.com 
Jason.zimmerman@gray-robinson.com 
Cindi.garner@gray-robinson.com 
 
 

Anthony Pinzino, Esq. 
Bud Vielhauer, Esq. 
620 Suoth Meridian Street, 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Anthony.pinzino@myfwc.com 
Bud.vielhauer@myfwc.com 
 

Douglas J. Sale, Esq. 
Post Office Drawer 1579 
Panama City, FL 32402 
dsale@hsmclaw.com 
ckittler@hsmclaw.com 

 

 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Robert A. Emmanuel     
Robert A. Emmanuel 
Florida Bar No.: 283797 
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